PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	1			
		Name	Execution Date		
Deutsche Bank Tru	ust Company Amer	icas	04/30/2013		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Connetics Cor	Connetics Corporation			
Street Address:	3400 West Bay	yshore Road			
City:	Palo Alto				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94303				
Name:	Stiefel Laborat	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.			
Street Address:	255 Alhambra	255 Alhambra Circle			
City:	Coral Gables				
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33134	33134			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 2				
PROPERTY NUMB Property		N	Number		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	/ Туре	10763379	Number		
Property	/ Type		Number		
Property Application Numbe	/ Type	0763379	Number		
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe	/ Type	10763379	Number		
Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	r Type 1 er: 1 er: 1 CE DATA 61027050 ill be sent via US M	10763379 11463573 090 <i>Aail when the fax attempt is unsud</i>			
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	/ Type	10763379 11463573 090 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsud</i> 5812			
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	/ Type 1 er: 1 er: 1 CE DATA 61027050 <i>ill be sent via US N</i> 610-270-6 us_cipkop	10763379 1463573 090 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsud</i> 5812 0@gsk.com			
Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	/ Type 1 er: 1 er: 1 CE DATA 61027050 ill be sent via US M 610-270-6 us_cipkop me: GlaxoSmi	10763379 11463573 090 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 5812 p@gsk.com ithKline			
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	/ Type	10763379 1463573 090 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsud</i> 5812 0@gsk.com			
Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	/ Type er: 1 er: 1 CE DATA 61027050 <i>ill be sent via US M</i> 610-270-6 us_cipkop ne: GlaxoSmi 709 Swed UW2220	10763379 11463573 090 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 5812 p@gsk.com ithKline			

502338851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU63788/DLD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene E Cannon	
Signature:	/Arlene E Cannon/	
Date:	05/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Security_Release_018806-0699#page1.tif source=Security_Release_018806-0699#page2.tif source=Security_Release_018806-0699#page3.tif source=Security_Release_018806-0699#page4.tif source=Security_Release_018806-0699#page5.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (the "<u>Release</u>"), is granted and conveyed as of this <u>day of April</u>, 2013 by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as collateral agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of Connetics Corporation and Stiefel Laboratories, Inc. ("<u>Obligors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the certain First Lien Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 2006, by and between Obligors and Agent (the "Security Agreement"), Obligors have granted a security interest in certain of their tangible and intangible personal property, including, but not limited to, the patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and the federal registrations thereof (collectively, the "<u>Released Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed on behalf of Agent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on January 29, 2007 at Reel/Frame 018806/0699, to evidence the security interest granted to Agent thereunder;

WHEREAS, Obligors have requested that Agent: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Agent in the Released Patents under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of Agent's release and reassignments to Obligors of any and all of its security interests in the Released Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interests in the Released Patents. Agent specifically acknowledges that its security interests in the Released Patents are no longer in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Title

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

By: Name:

Mary Kay Coyle Managing Director

Michael Getz Vice President

> PATENT REEL: 030370 FRAME: 0470

STATE OF)) ss: COUNTY OF)

On this 22 day of April, 2013 before me personally came // han han be known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say he/she is Managing . Deads of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, the Agent described in and which executed the above instrument.

Notary PubMAUREEN E. THOMAS Notary Public - State of New York No. 01TH6098264 Qualified in Bronx County Centified in New York County: My Commission Expires 9/08/20

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

BV Name:

Title Vice President

[Notarial Seal]

STATE OF New York) SS: COUNTY OF New York)

On this <u>30</u> day of April, 2013 before me personally came <u>1/1/2014</u> to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say he/she is <u>1/1/2017</u> of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, the Agent described in and which executed the above instrument.

Notary Public MAUREEN E. THOMAS Notary Public - State of New York No. 01TH6098264 Qualified in Bronx County Certilled in New York County My Commission Expires 9/08/20

[Notarial Seal]

Schedule A

UNITED STATES PATENTS:

Owner		PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	PUBLICATION NUMBER / <u>PATENT NUMBER</u> US	DESCRIPTION
Stiefel Laboratories,		US 10/698,431	US2005/0095215	Formulation Patent
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 10/791,839	US2005/0095261	Method of Use Patent
Stiefel Laboratories,		US 10/191,880	US 7,022,332	API Patent
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 10/208,279	US 6,699,454	Compositions for treatment of hyperpigmentation and methods for making and using such compositions
Stiefel Laboratories,		US 10/003,926	US 6,630,158	Dietary supplement composition and method for improving and maintaining healthy skin
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 09/051,471	US 5,895,942	Pseudocatalase activity
Stiefel Laboratories,		US 08/197,076	US 5,466,446	Topical compositions containing bensoyl peroxide and clindamycin and method of use thereof
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 08/350,661	US 5,455,037	Erythromycin cream
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 08/150,015	US 5,443,819	Composition and method of enhancing sun tanning
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 08/150,014	US 5,433,942	Composition and method of treating depigmentation disorders
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 07/643,219	US 5,196,448	Antiinflammatory compositions and method of use
Stiefel		US 07/705,663	US 5,166,168	Topical biotin

1

Laboratories, Inc.

compositions method of use

Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 07/451,881	US 5,078,993	Ointment pharmaceutical formulation
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 07/522,648	US 5,017,366	Pharmaceutical compositions
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 07/351,825	US 4,957,747	Method of treating aged skin
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 10/937,741	US 2005/0089485	Method of Use Patent
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 10/445,487	US 2004/0241099	Formulation Patent
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 10/617,191	US 2004/0043946	Formulation Patent
Stiefel Laboratories,	Inc.	US 10/787,231	US 2004/0167223	Method of Use Patent

Owner	Registration Number	Description
Connetics Corporation	US 7,070,069 B2	Aerosol System Having Lockable Cap
Connetics Corporation	US D502621	Can Dispenser
Connetics Corporation	US D509,689S	Can Dispenser

Applications:

<u>Owner</u> Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	Application Number US 60/772,568 (currently held in the name of the inventor)	Description Formulation Patent
Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	US 11/238,021	Formulation Patent
Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	US 11/340,073	n/a
Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	US 11/476,558	Topical Skin Treating . Conditions
Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	US 20060264505	
Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	US 20060029657	

PATENT REEL: 030370 FRAME: 0473

Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	US 2004/0171561 (assignment from inventor to Stiefel Laboratories, Inc. submitted to USPTO on 5/5/2005)	Method of Use Patent
Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	US 11/493,589	Dermatological Compositions
Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	US 11/089,030	Topical Skin Protectant Cosmetic Composition
<u>Owner</u> Connetics Corporation	Application Number US 60/363,009 incorporated into US 10/198,804	Description Child Resistant Aerosol System
Connetics Corporation	US 11/428,527	Aerosol System Having
Connetics Corporation	US 60/442,280	Clindamycin Phosphate Foam Sunscreen
Connetics Corporation	US 60/447,445	Hydroethanolic
Connetics Corporation	US 29/176,980	Can Dispenser II
Connetics Corporation	US 60/654,372(PCT/US06/05547)	Acne Gel
Connetics Corporation	US 11/356,516	Acne Gel
Connetics Corporation	US20050037060	

3